NOTICE TOWN OF FOX LAKE

The Town Board of the Town of Fox Lake will have a Special Meeting at Town Hall at W10543 County Road F on Thursday, October 6, 2016 at 9:00 A.M. The Town Board will move into Closed Session pursuant to Wis. Statute 19.85(1)(g) for the purpose of discussing the legal implications for the Town (including potential liability) with respect to the elector's petition to authorize the Town to once again exercise zoning authority. A quorum of Town Board members will be present to observe and gather information regarding issues that they may have decision-making authority.

-Mason Zantow, Town Clerk/Treasurer

NOTE: For the most up-to-date and current listing of agenda items to be discussed please reference notice posted at Town of Fox Lake Town Hall, Fox Lake Postal Office, and/or Official Town of Fox Lake Website at www.townoffoxlake.org